

RESOLUTION NO. 85-15 of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

WEST 81 HIGHWAY 108 SHELTON, WASHINGTON 98584 (206) 426-9781

> WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the Constitution and By-laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

> WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is responsible for managing it's tribal fishery; and

> WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council believes that the implementation of the U.S. Canada Salmon Interception Treaty is vital to the protection of this important resource; and

> WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is familiar with the procedures by which Tribal Representatives were nominated for positions on the Pacific Salmon Commission and the Regional Panels, and believes that those procedures were appropriate.

> NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council hereby endorces the following individuals for the positions indicated

Pacific Salmon Commission: Delegate: Tim Wapato, Alternate: William R.Allen

Southern Panel: Position No. 1 Delegate: Robert Whitener, Jr. Alternate: Terry Williams

> Position No. 2 Delegate: Chris Morganroth, Alternate: Kathy Brigham

Fraser River Panel: Delegate: Lorraine Loomis, Alternate: Charles Peterson

CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on this day of March, 1985, at which time a quorum was present and passed by a vote of for and against, with obstentions.

Whitener, Chairman David W.

Evie Allen, Vice Chairman

Attested by: Daw Je